502068567

09/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 028426 Frame 0347. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Alan Rocco	05/07/2012
	05/07/2012
Jeffery N. Conley	05/07/2012
Raymond Edward Kalisz	05/07/2012
Bernie Gerard Marchetti	05/08/2012
Larry Edward Ellis	05/07/2012
Harold P. Sears	05/11/2012
James Todd Kloeb	05/04/2012
Alan Lawrence Jacobson	05/08/2012
Ronald Hasenbusch	U3/U8/2U12

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE AMERICAN ROAD	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13408244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6169578196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

616.949.9610

Email:

ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name:

BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 338

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0341

700494128

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIE	PS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83225806 (FOR025 P630)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Cheslek
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page1.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page2.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page3.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page4.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page5.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page6.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page7.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page8.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page9.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_FOR025P630#page10.tif	
source=Corrected_Assignment_83225806_l	FOR025P630#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0342

501965348

06/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Alan Rocco	05/07/2012
Jeffery N. Conley	05/07/2012
Raymond Edward Kalisz	05/07/2012
Bernie Gerard Marchetti	05/07/2012
Larry Edward Ellis	05/08/2012
Harold P. Sears	05/07/2012
James Todd Kloeb	05/11/2012
Alan Lawrence Jacobson	05/04/2012
Ronald Hasenbusch	05/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13408244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(616)957-8196

Phone:

616-949-9610

Email:

jschauer@priceheneveld.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

BRIAN R. CHESLEK/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

PATENT REEL: 029123 FRAME: 0343 \$40.00 13408244

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83225806 entitled:

MOLDING TOOL WITH CONFORMAL PORTIONS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Charles Alan Rocco;
Jeffery N. Conley;
Raymond Edward Kalisz;
Bernie Gerard Marchetti;
Larry Edward Ellis;
Harold P. Sears;
James Todd Kloeb;
Alan Lawrence Jacobson; and
Ronald Hasenbusch.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a Corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 13/408.244 , Filing Date February 29, 2012), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURES:

Name: Charles Alan Rocco

Home Address: 2639 Fini Drive

City, State, Zip: Milford, Michigan 48380 Country: United States of America

Page 1 of 2

Date: 1/14/7,2012

Allomey Dockel No. 83225806

Name: Jeffery N. Conley	Date: 5-7-12
	Dete:
Name: Raymond Edward Kallsz	
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	Date:
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	Date:
Name: Harold P. Sears Home Address: 15805 Blue Skles City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154 Country: United States of America	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb	Date:
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson	Date:
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch	Date:

Name: Jeffery N. Conley	Date:
Home Address: 629 Light Tower Drive	
City, State, Zip: Belleville, Michigan 48111	
Country: United States of America	Date: 5/1/12
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	Date:
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	Date:
Home Address: 366 Old Ridge Court City, State, Zip: Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309	
Country: United States of America	
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	Date:
Home Address: 6459 Berwyn	
City, State, Zip: Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127 Country: United States of America	
Country: United States of America	
Name: Harold P. Sears	Date:
Home Address: 15605 Blue Skies	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb	JQ10,
Home Address: 23555 Torrey Street City, State, Zip: Armada, Michigan 48005	
Country: United States of America	
	w
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson	Date:
Home Address: 4765 St. Andrews Court	
City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	
Country: United States of America	
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch	Date:
Home Address: 1231 Bishop	
City, State, Zip; Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230	•
Country: United States of America	

Name of Contract	Date:
Name: Jeffery N. Conley_ Home Address: 629 Light Tower Drive	
City, State, Zip: Belleville, Michigan 48111	
Country: United States of America	
Codinity. Children of the Control of	
	Date:
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	
Home Address: 15338 Susanna Circle	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154 Country: United States of America	
Country: Utilized States of Amoreo	
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti Sunie Gerard Manhetti-	Date: MAY 7, 2012
Home Address: 366 Old Ridge Court City, State, Zip: Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309	
Country: United States of America	
Country: Officed States of America	
	Date:
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	
Home Address: 6459 Berwyn City, State, Zip: Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127	•
Country: United States of America	
Country. Office of allow of an area	
A 177 Co	Date:
Name: Harold P. SearsHome Address: 15605 Blue Skies	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
Country: Office States	•
- 411/0	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb Home Address: 23555 Torrey Street	
City, State, Zip: Armada, Michigan 48005	
Country: United States of America	
Country.	
	Date:
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson	
Home Address: 4765 St. Andrews Court	
City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 Country: United States of America	
Country. Onlined Otalica of America	
	Date:
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch	24.5 V 1
Home Address: 1231 Bishop City, State, Zip: Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230	
City, State, Zip: Grosse Politice Park, Michigan 40200 Country: United States of America	
COUNTY. OTHER ORDER OF THE OTHER	

	Date:
Name: Jeffery N. Conley Home Address: 629 Light Tower Drive	
City State 7to: Belleville, Michigan 48111	
Country: United States of America	
	Date:
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	
Home Address: 15338 Susanna Circle City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
Country. Contou Dissert as	
	Date:
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	
Home Address: 366 Old Ridge Court City, State, Zip: Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309	
Country: United States of America	•
Country: Officed States of America	•
\mathcal{A}	Date: 5/8/12
Name: Larry Edward Ellis Sarry Edward Ellis	Date: 3/4//25_
Home Address: 0403 DEIWYII 💟	
City State Zio: Dearborn Heights, Michigan 46127	
Country: United States of America	
Name: Harold P. Sears	Date:
Home Address: 15605 Blue Skies	
City State, Zip: Liyonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
At Lawrence Todd Klook	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb Home Address: 23555 Torrey Street	•
City State, Zip; Armada, Michigan 48005	
Country: United States of America	
	Date:
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson	
Home Address: 4765 St. Andrews Court City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	
Country: United States of America	
Courte y. Criston Court Co.	
	Date:
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch	Date
Home Address: 1231 Bishop	
City, State, Zip: Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230	
Country: United States of America	

at the seal of the	Date:
Name: Jeffery N. Conley	
City, State, Zip: Belleville, Michigan 48111	
Country: United States of America	
Country. Critical States St. Williams	
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	Date:
Home Address: 15338 Susanna Circle	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
Octinity.	
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	Date:
Home Address: 366 Old Ridge Court	
City, State, Zip: Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309	
Country: United States of America	
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	Date:
Home Address: 6459 Berwyn	
City, State, Zip: Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127	
Country: United States of America	
111. 11 A Sec.	Date: 3/7/2012
Name: Harold P. Sears / Huroll 1. Starte	_ Date:
Home Address: 15605 Blue Skies	*
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb	
Home Address: 23555 Torrey Street	
City, State, Zip: Armada, Michigan 48005 Country: United States of America	
Country, Street States of American	
No. and the Lourence Jacobson	Date:
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson	
City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	
Country: United States of America	
Country. Office of the office	•
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch	Date:
Home Address: 1231 Bishop	
City, State, Zip: Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230	•
Country: United States of America	

Name: Jeffery N. Conley	Date:
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	Date:
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	Date:
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	Date:
Name: Harold P. Sears	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb	Date: 5/11/12_
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson Home Address: 4765 St. Andrews Court City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 Country: United States of America	Date:
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch Home Address: 1231 Bishop City, State, Zip: Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230 Country: United States of America	Date:

Name: Jeffery N. Conley	Date:
Home Address: 629 Light Tower Drive	
City, State, Zip: Belleville, Michigan 48111	
Country: United States of America	
Country. Street diates of interest	
	Date:
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	Date
Home Address: 15338 Susanna Circle	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
	Date:
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	vate.
Home Address: 366 Old Ridge Court	
City, State, Zip: Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309	
Country: United States of America	
_	Date:
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	Date
Home Address: 6459 Berwyn	
City, State, Zip: Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127	
Country: United States of America	
Name I tarely D. Corre	Date:
Name: Harold P. Sears_	1,000
Home Address: 15605 Blue Skies	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154 Country: United States of America	
Country. Office of other of America	•
Name toware Todd Vionb	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb Home Address: 23555 Torrey Street	
City, State, Zip: Armada, Michigan 48005	
Country: United States of America	
Obustay. Offices of the office of the obustage	
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson At The Theorem 1	Date: 4 - /hu - 12
Home Address: 4765 St. Andrews Court	
City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	
Country: United States of America	
Section 2	
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch	Date:
Home Address: 1231 Bishop	·
City, State, Zip: Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230	
Country: United States of America	

·	
Name: Jeffery N. Conley	Date:
Home Address: 629 Light Tower Drive	
City, State, Zip; Belleville, Michigan 48111	
Country: United States of America	
Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz	Date:
Home Address: 15338 Susanna Circle	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154	
Country: United States of America	
Country, Charles Charles and Charles	•
Name: Bernie Gerard Marchetti	Date:
Home Address: 366 Old Ridge Court	
City, State, Zip: Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309	·
Country: United States of America	
Source States of America	
Name: Larry Edward Ellis	Date:
Home Address: 6459 Berwyn	
City, State, Zip: Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127	
Country: United States of America	
obuility. Simod States of Control	
N	Date:
Name: Harold P. Sears	Date
Home Address: 15605 Blue Skies	
City, State, Zip: Livonia, Michigan 48154 Country: United States of America	
Country. Office States of America	
All Control To dd Maek	Date:
Name: James Todd Kloeb Home Address: 23555 Torrey Street	
City, State, Zip: Armada, Michigan 48005	
Country: United States of America	
Odding. Office States Strawers	
Name: Alan Lawrence Jacobson	Date:
Home Address: 4765 St. Andrews Court	
City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108	
Country: United States of America	
	<i>a</i>
Name: Ronald Hasenbusch Timel History	Date: //lag 8, 2012
Home Address: 1231 Bishop	
City, State, Zip: Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230	
Country: United States of America	

Page 2 of 2